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SITE AREA 1752.9 m2 (0.43 Acres, 0.18 H.)

PROPOSED NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 2

CUMULATIVE GROSS FLOOR AREA
(BUILDING A + BUILDING B)

FLOOR AREA RATIO (G.F.A. / SITE AREA)
PERMITTED PROJECT F.A.R. 2.5 MAX.
PROPOSED PROJECT F.A.R. 718.7m2 / 1752.9 m2 =

0.40

YARD SETBACKS

NORTH 0.0 m (17th Ave SW)
SOUTH 7.5 m (Lane)
EAST 0.0 m (Glenmount Dr SW)
WEST 3.0 m (Residential Lot)

PROJECT STATISTICS

PARKING DEFINITIONS

Part 4 (283.1) RESTAURANT NEIGHBORHOOD:
(i) 1.7 stalls per 10.0 square metres of public area.

Part 14 Div 1 (1350e) RETAIL AND CONSUMER SERVICE:
(i) 2.0 stalls per 100.0 square metres of total gross usable floor area; 
(ii) the cumulative number of stalls referenced in subsection (i) are 
reduced by 1.0 stall per 50.0 square metres of total gross usable floor 
area located on the ground floor to a maximum reduction of 3.0 
stalls.

Part 14 Div 1 (1350a) DWELLING UNIT:
(i) 0.75 stalls per unit of residential parking; and
(ii) 0.1 visitor stalls per unit of residential parking.

Part 4 (185) DRIVE THROUGH:
(i) 5.0 motor vehicle parking stalls

Part 14 Div 1 (1352) REDUCTION TRANSIT SUPPORTIVE DEVELOPMENT:
(i) The required number of motor vehicle parking stalls is reduced by 
25% when the use is located in a building located within 600.0 
metres of an existing or approved capital funded LRT platform.

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING A
RESTAURANT NEIGHBORHOOD 
1.7 stalls x 9 (90 m2 public area) = 15.3 - LRT reduction = 
11.5 STALLS

DWELLING UNITS
0.75 stalls x 4 units = 3 - LRT reduction
0.1 visitor stalls x 4 units = 0.4 - LRT reduction
2.6 STALLS

BUILDING B
RETAIL AND CONSUMER SERVICES (MEDICAL OFFICE)
2 stalls x 2.00 (200.0 m2 G.U.F.A.) = 4.0 - LRT reduction - 3 stalls 
reduction = 
1.0 STALLS
(Further reduction applied as per Bylaw 1350(e)(ii))

DWELLING UNITS
0.75 stalls x 4 units = 3
0.1 visitor stalls x 4 units = 0.4
2.6 STALLS
(LRT reduction applied as per Bylaw 1352)

DRIVE THROUGH
5 stalls - LRT reduction = 
3.8 STALLS
(LRT reduction applied as per Bylaw 1352)

PARKING COUNT

TOTAL OF PARKING STALLS REQUIRED: 22 (21.5)
TOTAL OF PARKING STALLS PROVIDED: 13

(NOTE: REFER TO BUNT REPORT FOR FURTHER INFORMATION)

LAND USE DESIGNATION

1P2007 (CALGARY LAND USE BYLAW)
DC-231D2019 (DIRECT CONTROL DISTRICT)
MU-1 f2.5 h11 (MIXED USE - GENERAL DISTRICT)

4503, 4507 AND 4511-17th AVE. SW, CALGARY, ALBERTA

PROPOSED NEW MIXED USE BUILDINGS.  2 STOREYS.

SITE ANALYSIS

BUILDING ANALYSIS

CIVIC ADDRESS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROJECT DESCRIPTION VEHICLE PARKING ANALYSIS

LOADING ANALYSIS

BICYLCE PARKING ANALYSIS

LAND USE DESCRIPTION

LOTS 29-31, BLOCK 24, PLAN 2002 GS

DISCRETIONARY USES:
BUILDING A
RESTAURANT: NEIGHBOURHOOD (GROUND FLOOR)
DWELLING UNITS (SECOND FLOOR)

BUILDING B
MEDICAL CLINIC (GROUND FLOOR)
DWELLING UNITS (SECOND FLOOR)

BUILDING A (GFA)

*TOTAL GFA

BUILDING B (GFA)

*TOTAL GFA

*GFA (Gross Floor Area):  The sum of the areas of all above grade floors 
of a building measured to the glass, or where there is no glassline, to the 
outside surface of the exterior walls, or where buildings are separated by 
firewalls, to the centreline of the common firewalls, and includes all 
mechanical equipment areas and all open areas inside a building that do 
not contain a floor including atriums, elevator shafts, stairwells and 
similar areas.

LOADING DEFINITIONS

Part 3 Div 6 (123.5)
(b) 0.0 loading stalls where the cumulative gross floor area of all 
buildings on a parcel is less than or equal to 930.0 square metres.

Part 3 Div 6 (123.6)
The following use is not included in the calculation of required 
loading stalls: 
(h) dwelling unit
(123.7) Where a building contains 20 or more units with shared 
entrance facilities, a minimum of 1.0 loading stalls is required.

LOADING COUNT

LOADING PARKING STALLS REQUIRED: 0
LOADING PARKING STALLS PROVIDED: 0

BICYCLE PARKING DEFINITIONS

CLASS 1
Part 14 Div 1 (1353.1(a)) DWELLING UNIT:

(i) no (class 1) requirement where the number of units is less than 20

Part 4 Div 1 (283.1(g)) RESTAURANT NEIGHBORHOOD:
(i)  does not require bicycle parking - class 1 or class 2.

Part 4 Div 1 (286.1(g)) RETAIL AND CUSTOMER SERVICE:
(i)  does not require bicycle parking - class 1. 

Part 4 Div 1 (185(j)) DRIVE THROUGH:
(i)  does not require bicycle parking - class 1 or class 2.

CLASS 2
Part 14 Div 1 (1353.2(a)) DWELLING UNIT:

(i) 2.0 stalls for developments of 20 units or less

Part 14 Div 1 (1353.2(b)) 
All other uses is 5.0 per cent of the minimum number of motor 
vehicle parking stalls.

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING B
DWELLING UNITS
2 BICYCLE STALLS

BASED ON MINIMUM DEVELOPMENT PARKING
17 (MINIMUM) PARKING STALLS x 0.05 (5%) = 
0.85 BICYCLE STALLS

BICYCLE PARKING COUNT

BICYCLE PARKING STALLS CLASS 1 REQUIRED : 0
BICYCLE PARKING STALLS CLASS 1 PROVIDED: 6

BICYCLE PARKING STALLS CLASS 2 REQUIRED : 3
BICYCLE PARKING STALLS CLASS 2 PROVIDED: 4 

UNIT ANALYSIS

BUILDING A (*GFA)

BUILDING B (*GFA)
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LOT 31

CENTRE OF LANE

LOT 30LOT 29
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SITE CONTEXT &
PROJECT STATISTICS

GLENDALE COMMONS

4503, 4507, 4511-17th
Avenue SW

2020-011_GCC

Lot 29-31, Block 24, Plan 2002 GS

TO BE ASSIGNED

TO BE ASSIGNED
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CALGARY, AB

CRR

DP-1.1

DP-1.1
LOCATION PLAN1

1 : 1DP-1.1
LAND USE MAP2

1 : 300DP-1.1
EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS3

718.7 m² 7736 ft²

MAIN FLOOR 189.7 m² 2,042 ft²
SECOND FLOOR 160.9 m² 1,732 ft²

350.5 m² 3,773 ft²

MAIN FLOOR 221.3 m² 2,382 ft²
SECOND FLOOR 146.9 m² 1,581 ft²

368.2 m² 3,963 ft²

UNIT 101 181.6 m² 1,955 ft²
UNIT 201 66.2 m² 712 ft²
UNIT 202 29.1 m² 314 ft²
UNIT 203 65.5 m² 705 ft²

342.5 m² 3,686 ft²

UNIT 101 213.0 m² 2,293 ft²
UNIT 201 51.0 m² 549 ft²
UNIT 202 50.2 m² 540 ft²
UNIT 203 45.7 m² 492 ft²

359.9 m² 3,874 ft²
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SITE PLAN NOTES
APPLIES TO THIS SHEET ONLY.  

CONCRETE PAVED AREA 
(ENSURE ADEQUATE SLOPE AWAY 
FROM BUILDING TO SHED WATER)

SIGNAGE LEGEND
SIGN LOCATION

TYPE DESCRIPTION

A RESERVED PARKING - BARRIER FREE STALL

B LEFT TURN ONLY ONTO GLENMOUNT DR SW

C DRIVE-THRU WAYFINDING

D NO PARKING DURING WASTE COLLECTION HOURS

SIGNAGE CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
All signs shown on site plan to be constructed as follows:
• All fittings, bolts and sleeves to be galvanized.
• All signs to have content on single face only, U.N.O.
• Rear sign faces to be natural aluminum faces, clear coated.
• For signs loacted in soft landscape areas, provide 300mm 

diamter 900mm deep precast concrete pile base.
• For signs located atop sidewalks, provide galvanized steel base 

plate & sleeve bolted directly to concrete surface.  Ensure base 
plate is gapped from concrete surface in a manner that does not 
trap or dam water under the plate.

• Sign type B to D to be 200mm (wide) x 300mm (tall) aluminum 
sign face, weather protected on all surfaces.  Exact colour, font 
and text dimensions to be confirmed by architect.  Provide 
1525mm tall, impactable aluminum pipe sign post.

FENCING, RETAINING WALL AND UPSTAND NOTES
• Exposed concrete upstands along plaza than 150mm to be board 

form concrete as indicated on elevation drawings.  Contactor to 
use 4" boards and leave board profile in released concrete face.

• Fence subtrade to provide engineered shop drawings describing 
all connection points, embed plates and details prior to concrete 
wall casting.

• Tops of all Allan Block walls to include 2% slope on all 
horizontal top surfaces, directed away from building and 
towards nearest soft landscape area.  Provide drip edge within 
wall casting on downward side of this surface.

PAINTED LINE NOTES
• All areas shown as 'Painted Lines' to be 100mm wide lines with 

250mm gaps in between.
• All painted lines to be white in color, heavy duty paint suitable 

for application to asphalt surfaces.

WASTE COLLECTION
• Waste, recycling, compost and grease pick-up not to occur 

during hours of drive through operation.
• Parking stalls within the waste collection vehicle's crane sweep 

and driving paths are not to be in use during hours of waste 
collection pick-up.  Controlled use of parking stalls as required 
in conjunction with waste collection hours.

SITE GRADING

• Parking lot to be sloped a minimum of 1% up to a maximum of 
3% with the curb-cut drives sloping up to a maximum of 6%.

• All pavements (both asphalt and concrete) adjacent to the 
building shall slope away from the building a minimum of 1% to 
ensure proper drainage.

• Refer to civil engineering drawings for proposed grading design.

ASPHALT 
(NOTE: HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT IN GARBAGE TRUCK 
TURNING AREAS CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING LOAD AS 
PER CITY OF CALGARY REQUIREMENTS

ALL PROPOSED BUILDING AND SITE ELEMENTS ARE NEW 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE AS EXISTING.

FIREFIGHTING ACCESS

• As per A.B.C. 2019 3.2.5.4, no fire access route provided on site.
• Firefighting access is intended to be from 17th Avenue SW (for 

Building B) and Glenmount Dr SW (for Building A). 
• Building A is intended to be sprinklered.  A fire department 

connection is provided on the north elevation facing 17th Avenue 
SW, which is less than 15m from the building face and the 
principal entrance.  An existing fire hydrant is located not less 
than 45m away from the principal entrance.

• Building B is not intended to be sprinklered.  An existing fire 
hydrant is located not less than 90m away from the principal 
entrance.
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EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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Lot 29-31, Block 24, Plan 2002 GS
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WEST ELEVATION1
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1 CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
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FRAME: BLACK
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TYPE: CLEAR
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EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

GLENDALE COMMONS

4503, 4507, 4511-17th
Avenue SW

2020-011_GCC

DP-4.2

Lot 29-31, Block 24, Plan 2002 GS

TO BE ASSIGNED

TO BE ASSIGNED

TLA

TLA

CALGARY, AB

CRR

1 : 75DP-4.2
WEST ELEVATION1

1 : 75DP-4.2
SOUTH ELEVATION2

1 : 75DP-4.2
NORTH ELEVATION3

1 : 75DP-4.2
EAST ELEVATION4

1 CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
2a STOREFRONT GLAZING

GLASS: CLEAR
FRAME: BLACK

2b STOREFRONT GLAZING - DOOR
TYPE: CLEAR

3 WINDOW
FRAME COLOUR: BLACK
GLASS TYPE: CLEAR

4a FIBRE CEMENT BOARD AND BATTEN SIDING
COLOUR: WHITE

4b FIBRE CEMENT BOARD AND BATTEN SIDING
COLOUR: CHARCOAL GREY

5 FIBRE CEMENT SPANDREL PANEL
COLOUR: CHARCOAL GREY

6 COLUMN
COLOUR: WOOD TONE

7a FIBRE CEMENT TRIM
COLOUR: TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISH

8 PLANTER BOX
COLOUR: WOOD TONE

9a METAL STAIR
COLOUR: BLACK

9b METAL GUARDRAIL/HANDRAIL
COLOUR: BLACK

10 RESIDENTIAL UNIT ENTRY DOOR
COLOUR: DARK

11 COMMERCIAL UNIT SERVICE/EXIT DOOR
12 ROOF

TYPE: ASPHALT SHINGLES
COLOUR: DARK

13 EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE
SPECIFICATION: REFER TO ELECTRICAL

14 METAL GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT
COLOUR: BLACK

15 DRIVE THROUGH CANOPY
COLOUR: TBD

16 COLUMN
COLOUR: TO MATCH STAIR

1 DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 21-05-21
2 DTR1 RESPONSE 21-08-27
3 DTR2 RESPONSE 21-11-22
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2020-011_GCC

Lot 29-31, Block 24, Plan 2002 GS
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DP-5.1

1 : 50DP-5.1
BUILDING 'B' SECTION2

1 : 50DP-5.1
BUILDING 'A' SECTION1

1 : 50DP-5.1
BUILDING 'A' SECTION4

1 : 50DP-5.1
BUILDING 'B' SECTION3
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(EXACT SIZE AND HEIGHT APPROXIMATE)

NOTES: 
1. HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDING AND 
THE CENTRE LINE OF THE ADJACENT POWER POLE 
WAS TAKEN FROM EXISTING SURVEY.

2. THE EXACT HEIGHT AND DESIGN OF THE EXISTING 
POWER POLE IS APPROXIMATE ONLY.
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BUILDING SECTIONS @
POWER LINES
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Lot 29-31, Block 24, Plan 2002 GS
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1 : 50DP-5.2
BUILDING SECTION (BUILDING B)1

1 : 50DP-5.2
BUILDING SECTION (BUILDING A)2

CPC2022-0063 
Attachment 3

CPC2022-0063 - Attachment 3 
ISC: UNRESTRICTED

Page 11 of 18



LANE

P/L

7.5m SETBACK

17TH AVE SW

G
LEN

M
O

U
N

T D
R

IVE SW

P/L

3m
 SETB

A
C

K

EXISTIN
G

 SID
EW

A
LK

2m SIDEWALK

63
85 57
00

A-
A

BUILDING B

BUILDING A

TRANSFORMER
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CONSULTANTS

SITE ADDRESS

PROJECT

GLENDALE
COMMONS

SEAL

KEY PLAN

PROJECT NORTH

[ SMM ]
SCATLIFF+MILLER+MURRAY INC.
403.262.9744     I     SCATLIFF.CA

GLENMOUNT DR. SW

no
rth

LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS
Based on Mixed-Use General MU-1

PROJECT DATA/SITE BUILDING DATA
ZONING: Direct Control District 231D2019
SITE AREA: 1,752 m2

WEST SETBACK = 92m²
1 TREE / 45m²  = 2
2 SHRUBS / 45m2 = 4

DECIDUOUS TOTAL (75%)
DEC @ 75mm CAL 01
DEC @ 50mm CAL 00

CONIFEROUS TOTAL  (25%)
CON @ 3500mm HT 01
CON @ 2500mm HT 00

GENERAL NOTES
ALL LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING ALL HARD AND SOFT
LANDSCAPING, TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT
CITY OF CALGARY SPECIFICATIONS OR AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS
ALL TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE RETAINED SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING ALL
PHASES  OF CONSTRUCTION.
ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS OF THE CANADIAN
NURSERY TRADES ASSOCIATION AND BE TRUE TO TYPE AND SPECIES.
ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE LOCALLY GROWN ALBERTA NURSERY STOCK.
ALL PLANTING BEDS TO HAVE A MIN. 75mm DEPTH BARK MULCH
ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS TO BE EQUIPPED WITH A LOW-WATER HIGH
EFFICIENCY IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS TO BE IRRIGATED WITH AN AUTOMATIC
UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. DRIP IRRIGATION TO BE USED FOR
TREES AND PLANTING BEDS AND A ROTARY SYSTEM FOR ALL TURF AREAS

SURFACE LEGEND

STANDARD CONCRETE
W/ SAW CUT JOINTS AND LIGHT SANDBLAST FINISH

 SOD

STANDARD CONCRETE
W/ SAW CUT JOINTS AND MEDIUM SANDBLAST FINISH

10mm DIA RUNDLE STONE ROCK

LABELS
1. EXISTING FENCE TO REMAIN
2. ENCLOSED CLASS 1 BIKE RACK LOCATION - REFER TO ARCH
3. EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE POLE
4. SODDED CITY BOULEVARD
5. BARRIER FREE ACCESS FROM PUBLIC SIDEWALK
6. VEHICULAR WAITING CUE FOR PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
7. EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE POLE
8. PUBLIC AMENITY SPACE W/ MOVABLE TABLE + CHAIRS + OPTIONAL UMBRELLA
9. ORNAMETAL GRASS INTEGRATED INTO RAISED PLAZA
10. DOUBLE SIDED WOOD SLAT BENCH
11. AMENITY PLAZA
12. LOWERED PLAZA ACCESSED  FROM GLENMOUNT DRIVE
13. PEDESTRIAN ACCESS FROM GLENMOUNT DRIVE SW
14. LOWER PLAZA SEATING AREA w/ MOVABLE TABLES AND CHAIRS
15. PRIVATE AMENITY SPACE
16. LOW ORNAMENTAL TREE BUFFER
17. ACOUSTIC SCREEN FENCE - REFER TO ARCH
18. WASTE AND RECYCLING BINS WITHIN DECORATIVE RUNDLES STONE MULCH
19. CLASS 2 BIKE RACKS
20. PAINTED PEDESTRIAN CROSSING

TREE LEGEND

COLUMNAR COLORADO BLUE
SPRUCE 3.0m ht

TATARIAN MAPLE 75mm cal

PLANT LIST : CONIFEROUS TREES
SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME PLANTING NOTES QTY.
Picea pungens 'Fastigiata' COLUMNAR COLORADO 3.0m ht. B&B, MIN 1220mm Dia. 02

SPRUCE ROOT BALL, SINGLE LEADER

PLANT LIST: DECIDUOUS TREES
SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME PLANTING NOTES QTY.

Acer tataricum 'GarAnn' TATARIAN MAPLE 75mm CAL. B&B, MIN 800mm wd x 02
600mm DEPTH ROOT BALL

Syringa reticulata JAPANESE TREE LILAC 75mm CAL. B&B, MIN 700 mm wd x 11
400mm DEPTH ROOT BALL

PLANT LIST : DECIDUOUS SHRUBS
SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME PLANTING NOTES QTY.

Sorbaria sorbifolia FALSE SPIREA #5 CONT, MIN 800-1000mm ht. 22
MIN. 4 MAJOR BASAL STEMS,
ROOT SPREAD 25Omm

PLANT LIST : GRASSES & PERENNIALS
SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME PLANTING NOTES QTY.

Calamagrostis acutiflora KARL FOERSTER FEATHER 15cm POT 91
'Karl Foerster' REED GRASS

Leymus arenarius BLUE LYME GRASS 15cm POT 150

SHRUB + GRASS LEGEND

SNOWBERRY

FALSE SPIREA

COLUMNAR COLORADO BLUE
SPRUCE 2.5m ht

URBAN F GRASS SEED MIX

LANDSCAPE PLAN

L100

SOUTH SETBACK = 81m2
NO TREE OR SHRUB REQUIREMENTS  

DECIDUOUS TOTAL (75%)
DEC @ 75mm CAL 00
DEC @ 50mm CAL 00

CONIFEROUS TOTAL  (25%)
CON @ 3500mm HT 00
CON @ 2500mm HT 00

2 3 4 5 6 87 9 10

1516

19

11

18 17

1

20

JAPANESE TREE LILAC 75mm cal

1
L100

LANDSCAPE PLAN
SCALE  1:100

BLUE LYME GRASS

KARL FOERSTER GRASS

Symphoricarpos albus  SNOWBERRY #5 CONT, MIN 600mm ht. 37
MIN. 4 MAJOR BASAL STEMS,
ROOT SPREAD 20Omm1200x600x450 (LxWxHt) RUNDLE BOULDER

12

14

Picea pungens 'Fastigiata' COLUMNAR COLORADO 2.5m ht. B&B, MIN 1220mm Dia. 02
SPRUCE ROOT BALL, SINGLE LEADER

13

14

MORDEN SUNRISE ROSE

Rosa 'Morden Sunrise' MORDEN SURISE ROSE #5 CONT, MIN 800-1000mm ht. 5
MIN. 4 MAJOR BASAL STEMS,
ROOT SPREAD 25Omm
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DECIDUOUS
40mm-100mm Caliper

CONIFEROUS
Less than 3.0m height

NOTES:
1. DO NOT ALLOW AIR POCKETS TO FORM WHEN BACK FILLING.

2.STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL.

3.TREE SHOULD BE PLANTED 75mm-100mm BELOW GROUND
LEVEL.

4.T-BARS SHOULD BE HAMMERED DOWN INTO SOLID FOOTING
(AT LEAST 400mm INTO SUB-SOIL BASE).

5.IF TREE IS IN WIRE BASKET, CUT AND REMOVE STRAPPING
AND THE HORIZONTAL/ VERTICAL WIRES OF THE WIRE BASKET
TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 200mm FROM THE TOP OF THE ROOT
BALL.  PULL BACK BURLAP TO THIS SAME MINIMUM DEPTH.

6.USE RUBBER STRAPS AT ENDS OF ALL GUY WIRES TO
PROTECT THE TREE AT POINT OF CONTACT.

7.PRUNE DEAD BRANCHES TO MAINTAIN NATURAL FORM OF
TREE.

Spade Hole Preparation for Basket or Ball & Burlap Trees

450

MIN.

SUBGRADE

40
0 M

IN
.

SINGLE LEADER
(UNLESS MULTISTEM

SPECIES IS SPECIFIED)

TOPSOIL MIX  FIRMLY PACKED -
REFER TO TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS

COMPACTED CLAY BELOW ROOT BALL

USE THREE 1800mm PAINTED T-BARS
(STAKING OPTIONAL)

11 GAUGE GUY WIRE OR  2mm BRAIDED NYLON STRAP

RUBBER STRAP - WIRE DOES NOT WRAP
AROUND TREE

ROOT FLARE AT GRADE
MULCH, STARTING 50mm FROM ROOT
FLARE(TRUNK) & EXTENDING  THE HOLE

SLOPE TOPSOIL FROM ROOT FLARE TO
EDGE OF HOLE TO FROM WELL

10
0 M

IN
.

Prevailing

Wind

TREE STAKING PLAN

VARIES

200
MIN.60

0M
IN

.

TOPSOIL MIX - FIRMLY PACKED -
SHRUBS IN INDIVIDUAL PLANTING HOLES

SCARIFY SUBGRADE -
MIN.150mm DEPTH

ROOT BALL - REMOVE CONTAINER
WITHOUT DISTURBING ROOTS

ADJACENT SOD OR SEED

SHRUB - PRUNE DEAD + BROKEN
BRANCHES WHILE RETAINING
NORMAL PLANT SHAPE
MIN 75mm DEPTH TREE MULCH
ENSURE MULCH IS PULLED AWAY FROM
SHRUB TRUNK MIN 50mm

SHOVEL CUT 'V' EDGE OR OTHER
SPECIFIED EDGER

50

15
0

SOD

TOPSOIL -  REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
FOR DEPTH, MIN. 300mm DEPTH
SCARIFY SUBGRADE
MIN 150mm DEPTH

521
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SCATLIFF+MILLER+MURRAY INC.
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LANDSCAPE DETAILS

L200

1
L200

TYPICAL TREE PLANTING DETAIL
SCALE  1:20

3
L200

TYPICAL SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL
SCALE  1:20

2
L200

TYPICAL SOD PLANTING DETAIL
SCALE  1:20

4
L200

TYPICAL BIKE RACK DETAIL - ICONIC BY MAGLIN
SCALE  1:20

5
L200

SECTION A-A
SCALE  1:20

6
L200

TYPICAL WOODSLAT BENCH - 1050 SERIES BY MAGLIN
SCALE  1:20

7
L200

MOVABLE PLANTER
SCALE: NTS

RUTHERFORD PLANTER BOX
SUPPLIER - WISHBONE SITE FURNISHINGS
MODEL - RPL-47
COLOUR - WALNUT
SIZE - 1200mm X1200mm X 500mm
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 DSSP 2021-186
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 2021-3689

1. All elevations referenced to 1000m Geodetic Datum.
2. Hydrants, valves, check valves, manholes, sewer lines, water  lines etc., to be installed to

City of Calgary standards.
3. All manholes to be S.R.C.
4. Match crown minimum at all sewer connections.
5. All sewer distribution pipes to be SDR 35 PVC.  All sewer service  pipes </= to 150mm to

be SDR 28 PVC. Sewer service pipes > than 150mm to be SDR 35.
6. Sewer lines to minimum slopes as per City of Calgary Standards.
7. Use City of Calgary Type 2 installation, Class 1A bedding for sewer pipes unless unwise

noted.
8. Insulation required for sanitary sewers if cover less than 2.50m on mains.
9. Insulation required for storm sewers if cover less than 1.20m as per City of Calgary

Standards.
10. All water mains to be DR 18 PVC unless otherwise noted.
11. Use City of Calgary Type 1 installation, Class 1A bedding for water mains, Type 2

installation, class 'B' bedding for services.
12. Depth of bury for water lines to conform with City of Calgary standards.
13. No trees to be planted over water line(s).
14. Protection of Potable Water Supply From Contamination: All Cross connections or

potential cross connections must be either eliminated or protected against backflow by
the installation of a cross connection control device. All cross connection control devices
must be installed in accordance  with the Water Utility By-law 22M82 and the National
Plumbing Code of Canada.

15. For building locations and dimensions refer to latest Architectural drawings.
16. The contractor is responsible for locating all shallow utilities.
17. The contractor is to verify the location of existing sanitary storm and water services and

confirm existing inverts prior to installation within the project area. The Engineer should
be  notified immediately of any discrepancies.

18. Weeping Tile & Free Flow area drains to be tied to unrestricted  free flow storm sewer.
19. All Civil Scope of Work Ends at 1.00m away from the Building Foot Print.
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